April 21, 2020
Mr. Darrell Corbin
Vice President, Operations
Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.
Palisades Nuclear Plant
27780 Blue Star Memorial Highway
Covert, MI  49043–9530
SUBJECT: PALISADES NUCLEAR PLANT – DESIGN BASIS ASSURANCE INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
E-625 Wiring Diagram Battery D02, Fuse Box JL259 9
E-8 Single Line Meter & Relay Diagram, 125 Vdc, 120 V
Instrument & Preferred AC System
61
E-8, Sheet 1 Single Line Meter & Relay Diagram 125 Vdc, 120 V
Instrument & Preferred AC System
58
E-8, Sheet 2P 125 Vdc Distribution Panel No 2 ED21-1 Breaker Schematic
Diagrams
4
M-207, Sheet 2 P&ID Auxiliary Feedwater System 45
M-207, Sheet 3 P&ID P-8D/K-17 Diesel Driven Auxiliary Feedwater System 2
M-213 P&ID Service Water, Screen Structure and Chlorinator 97
Engineering
Changes
0000060795 125 Vdc Panel ED-21-1 Replacement 0
EC#0000054503 250/251-205: Replace Obsolete O/C Relay For Pump P-2B 09/10/2015
Engineering
Evaluations
PLP-RPT-12-
0014
Engineering Report System Protection Engineering
Protective Device Calculation Review (EGAD-ELEC-22)
0
Miscellaneous  00520027 QO-14A-P-7A IST Service Water Pump 10/25/2019
5608 LCR 25: Foreign Material Inside Jar 05/08/2019
7S007.0 Seismic Test Report for C&D Batteries P/N: LCUN-33 1
Completed Test:
9.20
Service Water Flow Verification 1R26 11/12/2018
DBD-1.02 Design Basis Document (DBD) Service Water System 10
DBD-1.05 Design Basis Document for Compressed Air Systems 6
DBD-2.01 DBD Low Pressure Safety Injection System 12
DBD-2.04 Design Basis Document for Primary Coolant System 8
DBD-4.02 DBD for 125 Vdc System (Safety-Related) 10
DPR-20 Palisades Plant – Facility Operating License 02/21/1991
E11B Specification for Inverter ED-06, ED-07, ED-08, and ED-09
and Battery Charger D15, D16, D17 and D18 Replacement
0
E11B-1 Solidstate Controls, Inc. Instruction/Technical Manual 200
Ampere Charger – Palisades
0
EA-SC-96-033-01 Replace Existing Chargers/Inverters 1
ESI-SR-17-199 Seismic Qualification of Speed Switch, 125 Vdc Input ESI
P/N: ESI50269B (DYNALCO P/N: SST2400A-424)
0
LER - 98-006-01 Licensee Event Report - Manual Operator Actions Not 1
9
Inspection